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CENTRAL RECEIVING: 
o Pikesville & Hagerstown CRU Primary Contact: e-mail to danielle.goodnow@maryland.gov, 443-357-1331 
o Main Phone Number Pikesville Evidence Receiving: 443-357-1345  
o Main Phone Number Hagerstown Evidence Receiving: 301-766-3901 
o Berlin Evidence Receiving: Ms. Shelly Adams, shelly.adams@maryland.gov, 410-641-9039  X6146 
o General Contact: e-mail to msp.cru@maryland.gov 

 

CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES:  
o Pikesville Primary Contact:  Ms. Catherine Savage, catherine.savage@maryland.gov, 443-357-1361 
o Pikesville Rush Cases:  e-mail to msp.cdspikesville@maryland.gov  
o Hagerstown Primary Contact:  Mr. Charles R. Miller, charles.miller@maryland.gov, 301-766-3904 
o Hagerstown Rush Cases: e-mail to msp.cdshagerstown@maryland.gov  
o Berlin Primary Contact:  Ms. Valerie Imschweiler, valerie.imschweiler@maryland.gov, 410-641-9039 X6134 
o Berlin Rush Cases: e-mail to msp.cdsberlin@maryland.gov  

 

TOXICOLOGY:  
o Chief Toxicologist Contact: Dr. Haley Mulder, haley.mulder@maryland.gov, 443-357-1317 
o General Contact:  msp.tox@maryland.gov 

 

BIOLOGY:   
o Trial Unit Primary Contact:  Ms. Debbie Heller, debra.heller@maryland.gov, 443-357-1441 
o Trial Unit Secondary Contact:  Ms. Tiffany Keener, tiffany.keener@maryland.gov, 443-357-1417 
o Investigations Unit Primary Contact:  Mr. Jason Befus, jason.befus@maryland.gov, 443-357-1431 
o Investigations Unit Secondary Contact:  Ms. Teri Zerbe, teri.zerbe@maryland.gov, 443-357-1416 

 

CODIS/DNA DATABASE: 
o Primary Contact:  Ms. Michelle Groves, michelle.groves@maryland.gov, 443-357-1418 
o Secondary Contact:  Ms. Sara Lee, sara.lee@maryland.gov, 443-357-1427 
o Database Collections Help/Reporting:  msp.dna@maryland.gov 

 

LATENT PRINTS/IMPRESSIONS:   
o Pikesville Primary Contact:  Ms.  Stephanie Roberg, stephanie.roberg@maryland.gov, 443-357-1505 
o Hagerstown Primary Contact:  Ms. Corrie Mellott, corrie.mellott@maryland.gov, 301-766-3907 
o General Contact: msp.fingerprints@maryland.gov 

 

FIREARMS/TOOLMARKS:  
o Allied Case Unit Contact:  Ms. Susan Kim, susan.kim@maryland.gov, 443-357-1461 
o MSP Case Unit Contact: Ms. Whitley Abrams, whitley.abrams@maryland.gov, 443-357-1467 
o NIBIN Unit Contact: Ms. Jessie Fisher, jessie.fisher@maryland.gov, 443-357-1468 
o General Contact: msp.fatmu@maryland.gov 

 

TRACE EVIDENCE (includes Questioned Documents):   
o Primary Contact:  Ms. Diane Lawder, diane.lawder@maryland.gov, 443-357-1395 

 

PHOTOGRAPHY:   
o Primary Contact:  Ms. Amy Hager, amy.hager@maryland.gov, 443-357-1482 
o Photo Lab Requests:  msp.photolab@maryland .gov 

 

CRIME SCENE: 
o Primary Contact:  Mr. Mitch Dinterman, mitchell.dinterman@maryland.gov, 443-357-1541 
o Secondary Contact:  HQ Duty Officer, 410-653-4200 

 

SUBPOENAS: 
o Pikesville Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 443-357-1310 
o Hagerstown Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 301-766-3910 
o Berlin Staff Subpoenas:  Fax to 410-641-4316 

 

GUIDELINES FOR SUBMITTING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE: 
o http://mdsp.maryland.gov/Organization/Pages/CriminalInvestigationBureau/ForensicSciencesDivision/ForensicSciencesSubmissions.aspx 
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